



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-06/2014-15, Dt: 25.04.2014

PRICE BID

Item no. 2

Name of work: Removal of wood scrap, garbage and MS Scrap etc. in Factory area.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Removal of wood scrap/ MS scrap and garbage collected in the dust bins inside Factory area and open areas and conveying the garbage/scrap to the respective dumping yards to a lead of 2 km as directed by the Engineer In Charge. The rate includes cost of labours , required tractors, tools etc. all complete .				
a	Wood Scrap including dismantling the boxes kept out side the blocks in to pieces and stacking the same as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	600.00	One MT	542.04	3,25,221.60
b	MS scrap including MS packing strips etc.	850.00	One MT	406.53	3,45,547.95
c	Garbage, including oil soaked cotton waste, dry packing grass, packing cartoons and waste papers etc.	2700.00	One MT	698.89	18,86,989.50
2	Removal of chips collected in the scrap bins provided at blocks 01,02,06,07,51,70 and 210 including loading the collected chips and scrap to the vehicle for conveying and unloading at the scrap yard	1400.00	One MT	246.48	3,45,067.80
3	Cutting of the unusable dismantled structural steel scrap in to pieces upto 0.5 m length and carrying the scrap to the factory scrap yard as directed by Engineer-in-charge.(only cutting gas shall be issued free of cost by BHEL)	250.00	One MT	890.11	2,22,527.50

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
4	Cutting of the stacked and dismantled trees of girth up to 2.4 m ,in to pieces upto 2.00 m length and up to 0.4 m width and conveying to the factory wood scrap yard with in 2 km lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The cost includes tools, machinery, labour, conveyance all complete.	10.00	One MT	2,050.00	20,500.00
	Total value of work			₹	31,45,854.35
Total : ₹ Thirty one lakhs forty five thousand eight hundred fifty four and thirty five paise only					

Note:

1	The agency shall engage at least 4 no. of tractors and 1 no. of Dumper as instructed by Engineer-in-charge when ever the garbage, wood scrap and MS chips quantities are available for immediate disposal in factory.
2	In case the agency fails to engage the minimum tractors as above, recovery shall be made @ Rs.1350/day for every non engaging of tractor.
3	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work shall be levied for every weeks or part there of non-execution/delay in the execution of work subjected to maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of total part executed.
4	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		